(NCSP) credential shall receive a salary supplement each month of twelve 12 

percent (12%) of their monthly salary. 13 

SECTION 1.(b)  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 14 

Public Instruction for the 2025-2026 fiscal year the sum of eight million one hundred thousand 15 

dollars ($8,100,000) in recurring funds to provide compensation increases for school 16 

psychologists pursuant to this section. 17 

18 

PART II. SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGISTS GRANT PROGRAM 19 
SECTION 2.(a)  Article 21 of Chapter 115C of the General Statutes is amended by 20

[...]

(b) Field supervisors in public school units providing instruction to school psychology 36 

interns receiving stipends in accordance with this section shall be eligible to receive one lump 37 

sum salary supplement of between five hundred dollars ($500.00) and one thousand two hundred 38 

dollars ($1,200) in an amount to be determined by the public school unit." 39 

SECTION 3.(b)  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 40 

Public Instruction for the 2025-2026 fiscal year the sum of five million dollars ($5,000,000) in 41

[...]

host a virtual school psychology training program at the ASU campus in Hickory, North Carolina. 49 

50 

PART V. INCREASE FUNDS FOR SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST TRAINING 1 

PROGRAMS 2 
SECTION 5.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Board of Governors 3 

of The University of North Carolina the sum of one million six hundred thousand dollars 4 

($1,600,000) in recurring funds for the 2025-2026 fiscal year to be allocated to the following 5 

constituent institutions of The University of North Carolina to support the school psychology 6 

programs at those institutions with the goal of doubling the number of school psychologists 7